



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**TAXC No. 15 of 2025**

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus** M/S JINDAL POWER  
LIMITED

### **Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 16/06/2025 | <p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Katyayani Vishnupriya, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on application for extension of time to remove the default pointed by the Registry of this Hon'ble Court (IA No.2/2025).</p> <p>As prayed, 2 weeks' further time is granted to rectify the defaults. However, thereafter no further time would be granted.</p> <p>Accordingly, the aforesaid application stands disposed of.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |

ajay