

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 15 of 2025**

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus** M/S JINDAL
POWER LIMITED

Order Sheet

25/08/2025	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Katyayani Vishnupriya, learned counsel for the respondent. Three days time is granted to file application for over ruling the objection raised by the Registry. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	