



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 15 of 2025

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

versus

M/S JINDAL POWER LIMITED

Order Sheet

12/03/2026	Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Katyayani Vishnupriya, Advocate for the respondent. In view of the filing of an application for condonation of delay in filing the present appeal, the default as pointed out by the Registry is hereby dropped. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has received the said application today itself and prays for two weeks' time to file a reply to the same. Time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file a reply to the said application. Let the matter be listed after two weeks for consideration of I.A. No. 04 of 2026, an application for condonation of delay of 18 days in filing the appeal. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	